MEMORANDUM
DATE: June 3, 2019
TO: Zoning Review Office
FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings
RE: Case No. 2019-0284-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on May 31,
2019. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return
to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the ‘pick up box.’
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Office of Administrative Hearings .



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(223 Gralan Road)

1* Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
1% Council District
John S. Rapa * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioner

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 2019-0284-A

* * * * * # * # *
QOPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the
property, John S. Rapa (“Petitioner”). The Petitioner is requesting Variance relief pursuant to
§ 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”) to approve a side addition
with side setbacks of 10 ft. and 15 fi. totaling 25 ft. combined in lieu of the minimum required
setbacks of 15 ft. and 25 ft. totaling 40 ft. combined side setbacks. The subject property and
requested relief is more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into
evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (“ZAC”) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County
reviewing agencies.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on April 14, 2019, and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code (“BCC”). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in
the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that
comply with the requirements of § 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
BCZR would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the BCC and the
BCZR, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 1% day of May, 2019 by the Administrative Law
Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from § 1B02.3.C.1 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”) to approve a side addition with side
setbacks of 10 ft. and 15 ft. totaling 25 ft. combined in lieu of the minimum required setbacks of
15 ft. and 25 ft. totaling 40 ft. combined side setbacks, be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

e Petitioner may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon receipt of this
Order. However, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until 30 days from the date hereof, during which time an appeal can
be filed by any party. If for whatever reason this Order is reversed, Petitioner
would be required to return the subject property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

JEB:dlw
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address__223 Gralan Road Catonsville, MD. 21228 Currently zoned DR-2
Deed Reference__ A % SO/ OysS<™ 10 Digit Tax Account # _0118351490
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) John S. Rapa

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1.__X__ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s) ("Od--2 .¢\ ®czp T HH\QD:Q a sl e
add Tron WITh o s bady ue O BT A ‘Err‘;'T Tﬁq“‘}"}% o8 T, 1
Commbmed v Liean g{) TR monuamam Requ Rek SEThae( of 15 FT qnk
A5 Pr ToTalv g Yo TT . neld Sxde Sel hacle

of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2; ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of t he Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

John S. Rapa Name #1 —
Type gr Print Name # 2 — Type or Print
/ !
ignature #1 Signature # 2
223 Gralan Road Catonsville Maryland Mailing
Address City State
21228 443-562-8626 j.rapa@verizon.net Zip
Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:

Kevin J. Delaney

Name- Type or Print \“G Name — Fype or Print -

Signature - Signatire -
- 2425 Sunset farm Rd, Ellicott City Maryland

Mailing Address City State
/ T 21042 443-690-6353___  delaneyconstructionllc@gmail.com
Zip Cod{)‘a‘ Telephone Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

A PUBLIC T)@‘Iﬁving been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, th day of ; that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

case NuMBER_ A0\ - OB SY~O  Fitingpate \ /2 1\ Estimated Posting Date L (1) (9 Reviewer. (T

Rev 5/5/2016




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and cormrect
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the

subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address:223 Gralan Rd. Catonsville Maryland 21228
Print or Type Address of property City State Zip Code

Based upon person'al knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

| would like to change the zoning setbacks on the sides of my property to accommodate the proposed
12’ x 23'4” family room addition on the right side of the property. The addition placement is on this side
of the house because it will enlarge the existing 6’ x 23’4’ room. The current setbacks are zoned for 40’
combined for both sides. However, after the addition is built, the setbacks will be 15’ from addition and
10’ from other side of house, making the setbacks 25’ combined.

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and .attach it to this Form)

Signature of Owner % @%\ Signature of Owner (Affiant)

Name- Print or Tyfe - Name- Print or Type

Tohn § Rapa_

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2%  dayof \/%m% , Z2/9____, before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: ’ .

Print name(s) here: ) Oh 0N S RGLP O\\ Y.

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s

AS WITNESS my handandNptaries Seal WM
\\\*“\\,tf\_g.‘f.ﬂq %{"/,I @/

§$$32“RY Pg&'(';‘f' ;"f, Notary Public®” «
§$:...E- MY c\'...(p ?_: Js 2—61 2O

S i COMMISSION =% My Commission Expires

Z %, EXPIRES - -

A U8 i/2027V SQF

s SN REV. 5/5/2016
’-’, //b'.'h"u-"‘..c\ ':\\\\\
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the

subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address:223 Gralan Rd. Catonsville Maryland 21228
Print or Type Address of property City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address, (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

| would like to change the zoning setbacks on the sides of my property to accommodate the proposed
12’ x 23'4" family room addition on the right side of the property. The addition placement is on this side
of the house because it will enlarge the existing 6’ x 23'4' room. The current setbacks are zoned for 40’
combined for both sides. However, after the addition is built, the setbacks will be 15’ from addition and
10’ from other side of house, making the setbacks 25’ combined.

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Signature of OwnW Signature of Owner {Affiant)

Name- Print orFype : Name- Print or Type
PP Sohn S Repo
The followmg information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of NMaryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY,this__£5 __ day of %}’&A , 29/9. , before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: . e

Print name(s) here: 3 o é 4 5 /?Q/ﬁok, - _ ;

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affi ant(s)

AS WITNESS my hanﬁe‘é"'g'bj agjes Seal M
QQ‘ —\P‘RY PU@ é”" %%7 //

£F wy <’c'w'-._=ﬂ B ZJ/Ub"c

=i COMMISSION }=Z w2

@

-F.'

€XPIRES ; 5 My Cdmmission Expires
(*95/45 pzb §$€~'

"'ﬂmm““

REV. 5/5/2016



ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address__223 Gralan Road Catonsville, MD. 21228 Currently zoned DR-2
Deed Reference__ 2 5ST | O4SsS” 10 Digit Tax Account # _0118351490
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) John S. Rapa

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING l AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

y 3 Reo . TP MPheowe @ < idle
1. __X__ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s) \%CQ'Z C‘_%; - ‘: 2 - P
add TN wiTho el haely ,;? ‘v FT Ok 15 7 i \'ijg "((':
Q‘;ﬂ“\"\&\mxea() 5 T R VY {) THZ M M A e ge7u Rak se hene K cg ISTFT anX
a5 PT T2Ta\lie Yo ©F tombhmal she SeThack
of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of t he Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

John S. Rapa Name #1 —
Type-ey Prin Name # 2 — Type or Print

/

Signature # 2
223 Gralan Road Catonsville Maryland Mailing
Address City State
21228 443-562-8626 j.rapa@verizon.net Zip
Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:
. Kevin J. Delaney
Name- Type or Print @\\—\‘\\G Name -.Type or Print e
\}‘—éﬁﬁea g iy ‘//Dﬂ
Signature A A i
a CE'\ \ - \,C\ Signature i /
o Pk 2425 Sunset farm Rd, Ellicott City Maryland
Mailing Address City State
- 21042 443-690-6353____  delaneyconstructionlic@gmail.com
Zip Co\!!: Teleph: Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

A PUBL?‘{’EARNG having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of ; that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

case NumBer 20\ -~ 02 8- A Fiting Date “L;/2-/ ' A Estimated Posting pate L s 1 00 e A

Rev 5/5/2016
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* EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax {d Number(s): 01-0118351490

Land situated..in the Caunty of Baltimare in the State of MD

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS.LOT NO, 14 AS SHOWN ON PLAT.NO. 2 OF GRAHAM PLACE

WHICH PLAT IS RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY IN.PLAT BOOKJ.W.B.

14 FOLIO 95.

Commonly known as: 223 Gralan Rd, Catonsville, MD 21228:4835

THE‘PRGPER;‘F}iABBRESS ANDTAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER LISTED ARE PRGVIDED SOLELY FOR:
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ' /

Amrockinc.

662 Woodward Avenue -
Detroit, M148226 N

ton Resident Producer Firm License: NPF 132284

Maryland Producers License: .



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Date: - 14 -1

RE: Case Number: 201 7- 02 24 A’

Petitioner/Developer: R A PA—

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4 =247

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the negessary sign(s) required ‘
by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at Y Gite

“The signs(s) were posted on 4 —--17
(Month, Day, Year)

' / (Signature of Sign Poster)

I, LAWRENCE PILSON
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

ATTACH PHOTGRAPH
1015 Old Barn Road

(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Parkton, MDD 21120

(City, State, Zip Code ol Sign Poster)

410-343-1443

(Telephone Number of Sign Posler)

-

&
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JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. MICHAEL MOHLER, Director
County Executive Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections

April 30,2019

John S, Rapa
223 Gralan Road
Baltimore MD 21228

RE: Case Number; 2019-0284-A, 223 Gralan Road

To Whom It May Concern:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on April 2, 2019, This letter is not an
approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissiorer,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, pleése do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, TF.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR/k]

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel
Kevin J. Delaney 2425 Sunset Farm Road Ellicott City Maryland 21042

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



— ’ Larry Hogan
M” % - Governor
€ ) . ) . Boyd K. Rutherford

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT Lt. Governor
OF TRANSPORTATION Pete K. Rahn
Secretary
STATE HIGHWAY . Gregory Slater
ADMINISTRATION Administrator
L -

Date: "///o// g

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lems

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subj ect of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway ‘Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. Zo/Q-DZ2Z4—H4 -
) ove s Y e N 12 VM(W@
vo/rn $. Ropa "
225 éré./w Loed. :
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Rlchard Zeller at 410-

229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

- Sincerely,

Wendy Wolcott, P.L.A.
Metropolitan District Engineer
Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration
District 4 - Baltimore and Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

320 West Wamen Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21030 | 410.229.2300 | 1.866.998.0347 | Maryland Retay TTY 800.735.2258 | roads.maryland.gov



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Michael Mohler, Acting Director DATE: April 22, 2019
Department of Permits, Approvals

FROM: VishnLE\Qes'ai, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 15, 2019 —
ltem No. 2019-0281-A, 0282-SPHA, 0283-SPHA, 0284-A & 0289-A

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items and we
have no comments.

VKD: cen ’
cc: file



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN

Inter-Office Correspondence

1Ok Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: April 11, 2019
SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2019-0284-A
Address 223 Grahan Road
(Rapa Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 15, 2019.

><

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content. Outlook\IlUMU3D46\ZAC 19-
0284-A 223 Gralan Road.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTME*"™ OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND 'NSPECTIONS
ZON REVIEW OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2019- DAGU ! -A Address _A2> (sraran 24

Contact Person: C\\(’\{:’TT;‘\& rcm‘é Phone Number: 410-887-3391
' Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: H_l,\o\ .~ Posting Date: 4y -1] Closing Date: Y-29-9

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the admini_strative variance should be
through the confact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and
the petitioner is-responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by
one of the sign posters on the approved list and the pefitioner is again responsible for all--

_ associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the properiy on or before the
posting date noted above. |t should remain there through the closing date. .

2. DEADLINE: The clo'sing date is the deadline for a neighbor (occupant or owner) within 1,000
. feet to file a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no
formal request for a public hearing,,the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date,. the file will be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge.
The judge may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) order that
the matfer be set in for a public hearing. [f all County/State agencies’ comments are recejved,
you will receive written notification as to whether the pefition has been granted, denied, or will
proceed to a public hearing. This decision is usually made within 10 days of the closing date.
The written order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4: POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: [n cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Administrative Law Judge),
" notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed giving notice
of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certification of
this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this office. :

(Detach Along Doited Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANGE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2019-102%1 | -A  * Address_ 222 rglan €L

Petifioner's Name __ I A n Rabs Telephone _ 44y 3~ S 2 - &bl
Posting Date: Y-14-Q Closing Date: "4 ~ 28,9 _
Wording for Sign: _To Permit g e haaﬁa&f?‘?m ‘ IL;g‘,%ch T haelg ot DTT an RS P
"\“D_\'A\\u\cé aS vT (Dmbmap T View Jf The moviouam Retﬁll.@ &quckﬁdg

S BT anf SET Wil UD BT combined side seThadis

z
}

Revised 6/30/2019

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE
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CASE NO. 2019- 284 &

C HFE CKLIST

Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comment Comments/
Received Department No Comment
Zﬁ - 9/2/ DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW \\SQ
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
A\ DEPS D

(if not received, date e-mail sent )

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLANNING

(if not received, date e-mail sent )
4 “o STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION o e(\sf\}b&(\w\

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )
PRIOR ZONING {Case No. )
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date:
SIGN POSTING (1%) Date: A’ —\% Q4 by ? Al
SIGN POSTING (2™9) Date: by
PEQPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE Yes D No D

PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER Yes D No

Comments, if any:




4/25/2019

SDAT: Real Property Search

Real Property Data Search

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNT
View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

Account Identifier:

NONE

District - 01 Account Number - 0118351490

Owner Name:

Mailing Address:

RAPA JOHN S

223 GRALAN RD

Use:

Principal Residence:
Deed Reference:

RESIDENTIAL
YES

128502/ 00455

BALTIMORE MD 21228-4835

Premises Address:

223 GRALAN RD

Legal Description:

0-0000 223 GRALAN RD
GRAHAM PLACE
Map:  Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision:  Section: Block: Lot: Assessment  Plat 2
District: Year: No:
0100 0011 0665 0000 1 14 2019 Plat 0014/
Ref: 0095
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Living Finished Basement Property Land County Use
Built Area Area Area
1952 1,104 SF 288 SF 22,440 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
1 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING 1 full
Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2019 07/01/2018 07/01/2019
Land: 121,100 136,100
Improvements 126,900 152,500
Total: 248,000 288,600 248,000 261,533
Preferential Land: 0 0
Seller: RAPA JOHN S Date: 08/10/2009 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /28502/ 00455 Deed2:
Seller: RITTER LEO JOSEPH Date: 05/10/2005 Price: $340,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /21835/ 00202 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2018 07/01/2019
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00]0.00 0.00]0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

NONE

¥

sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

112



4/25/2019 . SDAT: Real Property Search
Homestead Application Status: Appr. .. 09/04/2012

Homeowners’ Tax Credit Application Information

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application Date:

sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

2/2



ZAC AGENDA

Case Number: 2019-0284-A Reviewer: Christina Frink
Existng Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Use: RESIDENTIAL
Type: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

Legal Owner: John S. Rapa

Contract Pur/chasgr: No Contract Purchaser was set. .

Critical Area: No /Flood Pldin: No Histor{No dlection Dist: 1 Council Dist: 1

Property Address: 223 GRALA RD
Location: West of Gralan Road 420 feet South of Edmondson Ave.

Existing Zoning: DR 2 Area: 22,400

Proposed Zoning:

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE:

To approve a side addition with setbacks of 10 feet and 15 feet to totaling 25 feet combined in lieu of the minimum
required setback of 15 feet and 25 feet totaling 40 feet combined side setback.

Attorney: Not Available

Prior Zoning Cases: None

Concurrent Cases: None

Violation Cases: None

Closing Date: 04/29/2019

Miscellaneous Notes:

Case Number: 2019-0285-A Reviewer: Gary Hucik
Existng Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Use: RESIDENTIAL
Type: VARIANCE

Legal Owner: Richard A. & Cheistina T. Homberg

Contract Purchaser: No Contract Purchaser was set.

Critical Area: No Flood Plain: No Historic: No  Election Dist: - Council Dist:

Property Address: 2403 BENSON MILL RD
Location: South side of Benson Mill Road West 1,776 feet to the centerline of Yeoho Road.

Existing Zoning: RC 2 Area: 3.0002

Proposed Zoning:

VARIANCE: '

To permit an accessory garage structure to be located in the side yard in lieu of required rear yard. To permit the
height of accessory garage structure of 18 feet in lieu of the maximum 15 feet.

Attorney: Michael T. Wyatt

Prior Zoning Cases: None

Concurrent Cases: None

Violation Cases: None

Closing Date:

Miscellaneous Notes:
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